## 1. Student Fare Structure (Trunk Services):

	Fare Per Ride (cents)					
Distance	Card			Cash		
	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Fare Increase	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Fare Increase
Up to 3.2 km*	36	38		55	65	
3.3 km – 4.2 km	41	43		55	65	
4.3 km – 5.2 km	46	48	2	55	65	10
5.3 km – 6.2 km	51	53	2	55	65	10
6.3 km – 7.2 km	55	57		75	85	
Over 7.2km	58	60		75	85	

<sup>\*</sup> Fares for Feeder bus services are capped at the equivalent of 3.2km

## 2. Student Fare Structure (Express services)

	Fare Per Ride (cents)						
Distance	Card			Cash			
	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Fare Increase	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Fare Increase	
Up to 3.2 km	66	68					
3.3 km – 4.2 km	71	73					
4.3 km – 5.2 km	76	78	2	Cash Fares for Express Services not applicable to Students. Refer to cash fa for Adults.			
5.3 km – 6.2 km	81	83	2				
6.3 km – 7.2 km	85	87					
Over 7.2km	88	90					

## 3. Student Fare Structure for MRT and LRT lines

	Fare Per Ride (cents)						
Distance	Card			Cash			
	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Fare Increase	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Fare Increase	
Up to 3.2 km	36	38					
3.3 km – 4.2 km	41	43					
4.3 km – 5.2 km	46	48	2	Cash Fares for MRT/LRT not applicabl		applicable to	
5.3 km – 6.2 km	51	53	2	Students. Refer to cash fares for Adul			
6.3 km – 7.2 km	55	57					
Over 7.2km	58	60					

## 4. Revision of Monthly Pass prices:

Monthly Bus Concession Pass						
Candbaldon	Price					
Cardholder	Existing (Oct 2011)	New (Apr 2014)	Change			
Primary Student	\$22.50	\$22.50	No change			
Secondary Student	\$27.50	\$27.50	No change			
Polytechnic Student	\$52.00	\$27.50	- \$24.50			
University Student	\$52.00	\$52.00	No change			
Full-time National Serviceman	\$61.00	\$52.00	- \$9.00			
Monthly Train Concession Pass						
Primary Student	\$20.00	\$20.00	No change			
Secondary Student	\$25.00	\$25.00	No change			
Polytechnic Student	\$45.00	\$25.00	- \$20.00			
University Student	\$45.00	\$45.00	No change			
Full-time National Serviceman	\$50.00	\$45.00	- \$5.00			
Monthly Hybrid Concession Pass						
Primary Student	\$42.50	\$41.00	- \$1.50			
Secondary Student	\$52.50	\$51.00	- \$1.50			
Polytechnic Student	\$97.00	\$51.00	- \$46.00			
University Student	\$97.00	\$85.00x	- \$12.00			
Full-time National Serviceman	\$111.00	\$85.00	- \$26.00			

Data Tables adapted from Public Transport Council (<a href="https://app.ptc.gov.sg/index.aspx">https://app.ptc.gov.sg/index.aspx</a>)